



# Mahatma Gandhi Vidyamandir's

# PANCHAVATI COLLEGE OF MANAGEMENT AND COMPUTER SCIENCE, NASHIK

Affiliated to Savitribai Phule Pune University, Pune.



SPPU ID: PU/NS/CS/65/2001 Mumbai – Agra Road, (NH-03), Panchavati, Nashik-422003. (Maha.) INDIA

Off.: 91-253-2628273/74

Resi.: 91-253-2360678

Email: <a href="mailto:pcmcs\_bcs@rediffmail.com">pcmcs\_bcs@rediffmail.com</a>







#### Mahatma Gandhi Vidyamandir's

## Panchavati College of Management and Computer Science- Nashik-03

Affiliated to Savitribai Phule Pune University, Pune.

SPPU ID: PU/NS/CS/65/2001 Mumbai – Agra Road, (NH-03), Panchavati, Nashik-422003. (Maha.) INDIA

Off.: 91-253-2628273/74 Resi.: 91-253-2360678 Email: <u>pcmcs\_bcs@rediffmail.com</u>

### **DECLARATION**

This is to declare that the information, reports, true copies of the supporting documents, numerical data etc. submitted/presented in this file is verified by Internal Quality Assurance Cell (IQAC) and is correct as per the records. This declaration is for the purpose of NAAC accreditation of HEI for 1<sup>st</sup> cycle period 2017-18 to 2021-22.

**IQAC** Coordinator

IQAC Chairman and Principal

IQAC Co-Ordinator
MGV Panchavati College of Management
and Computer Science, Panchaveti Nashik-3



Acting Principal
Panchavati College of Mgt.
& Computer Science,
Panchavati, Nasik-3.





#### Mahatma Gandhi Vidyamandir's

### Panchavati College of Management and Computer Science- Nashik-03

Affiliated to Savitribai Phule Pune University, Pune.

SPPU ID: PU/NS/CS/65/2001 Mumbai – Agra Road, (NH-03), Panchavati, Nashik-422003. (Maha.) INDIA

Off.: 91-253-2628273/74 Resi.: 91-253-2360678 Email: <u>pcmcs\_bcs@rediffmail.com</u>

6.5.2 Quality Assurance Initiatives of the Institution

# COLLABORATIVE QUALITY INITIATIVES WITH OTHER INSTITUTION

## **NOT APPLICABLE**

IQAC Co-Ordinator
MGV Panchavati College of Management
and Computer Science, Panchaveti Nashik-3



Acting Principal
Panchavati College of Mpt.
& Computer Science,
Panchavati, Nasik-3.